
 

 

 

DEPARTMENT KZNCOGTA 

LAND USE MANAGEMENT : INSTITUTIONAL SUPPORT 

List of Members: AO’s, MPT, JMPT, Appeals Authority and Registrars 

MUNICIPALITY: eThekwini Municipality _______________________________________ 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS:____166 K E Masinga Road Durban ___________________________ 

CONTACT NUMBER:____031 311 7790 ____________________________________ 

DESIGNATION NAMES CONTACT NUMBERS EMAIL 

AO’s Claire Norton 
(Snr Manager 
LUMS)  
 
Lihle Phewa 
(Deputy Head)  
 
T B Mbhele 
(Head)   

031 311 7790 
 
 
 
031 311 7887  
 
 
031 3117886  

Claire.norton@durban.gov.za  
 
 
 
Lihle.phewa@durban.gov.za  
 
 
Musa.mbhele@durban.gov.za  

REGISTRAR’s OF 
MPT/JMPT (RM) 

Sinazo Kala  
Anele 
Nkomonde  
 
Lungile Silangwe 

031 311 7559  
 
031 311 7862 
 
031 311 7862 

Sinazo.kala@durban.gov.za  
 
Anele.nkomonde@durban.gov.za  
 
Lungile.silangwe@durban.gov.za  

REGISTRAR’s OF 
APPEALS (RA) 

Sinazo Kala  
Anele 
Nkomonde  
 
Lungile Silangwe 

031 311 7559  
 
031 311 7862 
 
031 311 7862 

Sinazo.kala@durban.gov.za  
 
Anele.nkomonde@durban.gov.za  
 
Lungile.silangwe@durban.gov.za 
 

  NAMES OF MEMBERS ON MPT/JMPT AND APPEAL AUTHORITY 
 

MEMBERS ON 
MPT 

1. Dr K Mchunu  
2. Mark Povall 
3. Lihle Phewa  
4. Sbu Ndebele  
5.  Samantha Mahadeo  
6. Musa Mbhele 
7. Chumisa Thengwa  
 

MEMBERS ON 
JMPT 
Town Planning 
Appeals 
Committee  

1. Cllr N E Ndlovu  
2. Cllr S Bhanprakash  
3. Cllr N I Madlala  
4. Cllr S M Mkhize  
5. Cllr B Mpanza  
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6. Cllr P B Ndlovu 
7. Cllr G Noyce  
8. Cllr GDA Pullan 
9. Cllr CJ Pappas 
Alternate members  
1. Cllr B P Phungula  
2. Cllr S Biyela  

MEMBERS ON 
EXECUTIVE 
COMMITTEE 
APPEAL 
AUTHORITY 

1. Z Gumede 
2. F Peer  
3. S Nzuza 
4. Cllr M Mthembu  
5. Cllr S Kaunda  
6. Cllr Z Sokhabase  
7. Cllr N Nyanisa 
8. Cllr B Fortein  
9. Cllr Z Mncwango 
10. Cllr H De Boer  
11. Cllr S Hoosen  
12. Cllr M S Nkosi  

 


